

Campbellsville Municipal Water and Sewer System

107 WEST BROADWAY - P.O. BOX 1098 CAMPBELLSVILLE, KENTUCKY 42719

(502) 789-3133 FAX (502) 465-3581

JUNE 25, 1997

MR. J.B. PETERSON MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT **PO BOX 528** LEBANON, KY 40033

THE CAMPBELLSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER & SEWER SYSTEM WILL PROVIDE WATER SERVICE TO THE MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, IN THE FINLEY RIDGE AREA, ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS. TO ESTABLISH A CONNECTION FEE EQUAL TO COST OF MASTER METERS & INSTALLATION, \$1026.99. MINIMUM PRESSURE TO BE PROVIDED AT DELIVERY POINTS. ALL METER SERVICES WILL BE COMBINED TO PRODUCE ONE MONTHLY BILL. METERS WILL BE READ AROUND THE 16TH OF EACH MONTH AND BILLS WILL BE MAILED THE 19TH UNLESS THIS SHOULD FALL ON A WEEKEND, IN WHICH CASE BILLS WILL BE MAILED ON THAT FRIDAY. PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE BY 2:00 P.M. ON THE 30TH OF EACH MONTH TO AVOID PENALITIES. THE CAMPBELLSVILLE MUNICIPAL WATER COMPANY AGREES TO SERVICE AND/OR CHANGE THE METERS AT LEAST EVERY TWO YEARS. DISTRICT & CITY NEED TO CONCUR ON AGREEMENT. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OF DESIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FEEL FREE TO CONTACT ME AT THE ABOVE LISTED NUMBER.

WE LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU AND YOUR WATER DISTRICT.

RESPECTFULLY.

DAVID REVIS

GENERAL MANAGER

Sec Projects File for Petails

COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY